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1 AN ACT concerning

Property and Casualty Insurers - Geographic Distribution of Private
Passenger and Residential Property Premium - Major Insurer - Definition
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SENATE BILL 797

BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
Article - Insurance

Section $1-323,-11-324.11-325, and-11-326 11-321
Annotated Code of Maryland
(1997 Volume and 2000 Supplement)
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9 I I ing.with-wi ’
10 Article—tnsurance

11 Section11-321.11-322 and-19-112

12 Annotated-Code-of Maryland

13 (1997 VVolume-and-2000-Supplement)

14 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
15 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

16 Article - Insurance

17

18

19 f11-321.

20 €)] In Part 1V of this subtitle the following words have the meanings

21 indicated.

22 (b) "Affiliate" has the meaning stated in § 7-101 of this article.

23 (c) "Residential property premium" means the direct written premium derived

24 from the sale of residential property insurance policies in a calendar year.

25 (d) "Major insurer” means an insurer or affiliate or subsidiary of that insurer
26 that has written an amount of private passenger premium in the State that totals -5%
27 1% or more of the total premium of private passenger premium written in the State
28 by all insurers, including the Maryland Automobile Insurance Fund.

29 (e) "Private passenger premium" means the direct written premium derived
30 from the sale of private passenger motor vehicle insurance policies in a calendar year.

31 ) "Subsidiary" has the meaning stated in § 7-101 of this article.}

34 () privatepassenger-motorvehicle-insurance-in-the-Stater-or
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1 &) 8 may-release-a-list of the-names-of al-insurers-designated
2 as-majerinsurers:-and
3 Gy 2) may—net—mlease—the—p&rﬂeul&m%ﬂeet—share—ef—ﬂnajer

4 insurer-in-Baltimore Gity unless-authorized-by the-insurer:
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16 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
17 July1.-2002 June 1, 2001.




